IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 15.0006X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-09-08

Power supply system type PSS1250-**-*-*-* and power supply modules type PSW1250 / PSW1250-xxx- or
type PSW1230 / PSW1230-xxx.
Type code:
 PSS1250-**-*-*-*
 Hot swapping capability
 HS = yes
 Null = no
Rack size
7 = 19 inch rack unit (for max 7 modules)
3 =   9 inch rack unit (for max 3 modules)
2 =   7 inch rack unit (for max 2 modules)
Output redundancy provision
1 = 1 x 150 A + 150 A redundancy
(only for 19 inch rack unit)
2 = 1 x 100 A + 100 A and 1 x 50 A + 50 A redundancy (only for
19 inch rack unit)
3 = 3 x 50 A + 50 A redundancy (only for 19 inch rack unit)
X = customized redundancy configuration
Diagnostic
D: system with diagnostic module
Null: system without diagnostic module
PSW1250-xxx / PSW1230-xxx: '-xxx' = non-Ex-relevant details of construction and function.
Parameters
1 PSS1250--**-7-*-*
 Electrical data
Input
Rated voltage AC 100….264 V
Frequency range 48…62 Hz
Nominal current each module   14.5  A (100 V)
  6.2 A (230 V)
Output
 Min. output voltage DC  21 V
 Max. output voltage DC  28 V
 Output current
 PSS1250--**-7-1-* 150 A (for module 1&2&3&4&5&6)
 PSS1250--**-7-2-* 150 A (100 A for module 1&2&3&4 and 50 A for module 5&6)
2 PSS1250--**-3-*-*
Electrical data
Input
Rated voltage AC  100….264 V
Frequency range  48…62 Hz
Nominal current each module    14.5  A (100 V)
   6.2 A (230 V)
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 15.0006X issue No: 1
 Annex
 Page 2 of 2
Output
Min. output voltage DC  21 V
Max. output voltage DC  28 V
Output current  50 A
3 PSW1250 / PSW1250-xxx
Electrical data
Input
Rated voltage AC        100….264 V
Frequency range             48…62 Hz
Nominal current each module     14.5  A (100 V)
   6.2 A (230 V)
Output
Min. output voltage DC  21 V
Max. output voltage DC 28 V
Output current  50 A
4 PSW1230 / PSW1230-xxx
Electrical data
Input
Rated voltage AC   100….264 V
Frequency range                  48…62 Hz
Nominal current each module     8.7  A (100 V)
         3.7 A (230 V)
Output
Min. output voltage DC  21 V
Max. output voltage DC  28 V
Output current  30 A
5 Ambient temperature range  -40 °C ≤ Tamb ≤ +70 °C